
Create Your Own World

Various scholarships are offered under GAP to recognize students' dedication to education and their pursuit of knowledge. These scholarships 
and financial assistance support students who excel in their field or overcome challenges to continue their education. If a student qualifies for 
multiple scholarships or financial assistance, they will receive the one with the highest benefit. Unless stated otherwise, these opportunities are 
applicable to all university programs.
Note: All scholarships will be applicable during normal/regular time duration of the program/discipline subject to terms & conditions mentioned 
on the website https://gift.edu.pk/gift-advantage-program-gap/.

GIFT Advantage Program (GAP)

Rules & Guidelines
1.
2.

3.

Semester fee based on "Tentative Semester Study Plan," adjusted for credit hours. Total fee rounded to nearest thousand.
Fall 2023 semester fee only. Fee structure reviewed every semester. All fees exclude Govt. Taxes, Transcript/Degree fee and Convocation 
charges etc.
5% discount for complete program fee paid in advance. New fee rates apply in subsequent semesters if full fee not paid in advance.

Disclaimer: The University reserves the rights to revise the fee including Academic, Transport, Hostel facilities or any other. Furthermore, in 
case of unprecedented devaluation of Pak Rupees, high fluctuation in fuel rates and unexpected rise in general price level of all the inputs, 
University shall be entitled to immediately adjust and commensurate the fee rates applicable to the students.

Program Name
Sr.

No.
Duration
(Years)

No. of
Regular

Semesters

Credit
Hour
Fee

*Tuition
Fee

Registration/Exam
and Activity Fee

Total
Semester Fee

*1st Semester
Cr Hrs

Total
Cr.

Hrs.

Total
Program

Fee

*Semester Fee

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

102,500
146,975
88,100
79,400
74,750

122,000
60,875

123,350
134,900

51,500

8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000

 94,500
 138,975
 80,100
 71,400
 66,750

 114,000
 52,875

 115,350
 126,900
 43,500

465,000
716,000
407,000
363,000
343,000
551,000
282,000
557,000
607,000
240,000

66
72
67
66
66
66
66
66
66
66

 6,300
 9,265
 5,340
 4,760
 4,450
 7,600
 3,525
 7,690
 8,460
 2,900

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

AD Accounting and Finance
AD Computer Science
AD Home Economics
AD Mass Communication 
AD Psychology
AD Graphic Design
AD Economics
AD Management Sciences
AD Textile and Fashion Design
AD Islamic Studies

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

At the time of Admission (One Time Fee): 
Admission Fee (One Time - non-refundable): 12,000/-  |  Security Fee (Refundable as per rules): 5,000/-

FEE STRUCTURE
Associate Degree Programs - Fall 2023



1. Result Based Scholarships and Awards
Scholarships are granted to talented students based solely on their educational performance against the allocated budget for each scholarship type.
a)  Quaid-e-Azam Scholarship
Students who secure 1st position in BISE Exams and enroll at GIFT University receive a scholarship that covers all educational expenses, 
including tuition fee, admission fee, hostel charges, and a PKR 10,000/- per annum stipend.
b)  Fatima Jinnah Scholarship
Students having overall 2nd or 3rd position in BISE Exams and join GIFT University are awarded scholarship covering all educational 
expenses including tuition fee and admission fee.
c) Merit and Industry Scholarships
Offered to students meeting following eligibility criteria:

Sr.
No.

Programs

Table No. 1
% Marks in Inter or Equivalent

60% or more but
less than 70%

70% or more but
less than 80%

80% or more but
less than 95%

95% or more 

All 2 years Associate Degree Programs
meantioned in this fee structure except Table No. 2 & 3

100%40%25%15%1.

Table No. 3
Sr.

No.
Programs 65% or more but

less than 75%
75% or more but

less than 85%
85% or more but

less than 95%
95% or more

AD Computer Science 15% 25% 40% 100%1.

Table No. 2

Sr.
No.

Programs
% Marks in Inter or Equivalent

60% or more but
less than 70%

70% or more but
less than 80%

80% or more but
less than 95%

95% or more 

AD Textile and Fashion Design 15% 20% 30% 50%1.

Scholarships and Financial Assistance

��������������������� ���_�
�	������ �������������������������������������
�������������� �������������� ��������������� ������������ ���������������

�������������������������
������	��������������
�������������������
���������

Limited seats on first come first serve basis are available. Continuation of merit and industrial scholarship is subject to the following criteria: 

2. Scholarships for Kin of GIFT University Students
30% waiver on tuition fee only for all Associate Degree programs and 10% for AD Textile and Fashion Design subject to terms & conditions 
mentioned on the website. 
3. Scholarships for Kin or Spouse of GIFT University Alumni
30% waiver on tuition fee only for all Associate Degree programs and 10% for AD Textile and Fashion Design subject to terms & conditions 
mentioned on the website. 
4. Scholarships for the Community
a. For Orphans and Disable Students
Additional 5% - 10% waiver on tuition fee to the approved financial assistance after need assessment. Applicable to needy orphan/disabled 
students in all AD programs at GIFT University, except AD Textile & Fashion Design. For AD Computer Science, eligibility for the waiver is 65% 
or above marks.
b. For Married Couple
25% Tuition fee waiver to the spouse for all AD programs.
5. External Scholarships and Funding Opportunities
Students are encouraged and facilitated to avail third party funding opportunities via GIFT Advantage Office subject to terms and conditions 
mentioned on the website. 
6. Financial Assistance for Needy and Talented Students
Financial support available to talented and deserving AD students, excluding AD Textile & Fashion Design. Waiver ranges from 10% - 60% 
based on need assessment. Financial assistance available for students with minimum 55% marks, except AD Computer Science which requires 
65% marks.
7. Learn While You Earn (LWYE) Scheme
The university supports deserving undergraduate students by providing them with tasks or jobs. These students are compensated through fee 
adjustments. Visit the website for LWYE terms and conditions.
8. Interest-Free Education Loans
Interest-free loans are available for all students having a minimum CGPA required for degree completion subject to certain terms & conditions.  

CGPA Reduction in Merit and Industrial Scholarships
25%
50%

100%

Less than 2.8, but greater than or equal to 2.60
Less than 2.6, but greater than or equal to 2.50
Less than 2.5


