

# GIFT UNIVERSITY

Converting Knowledge into Practical Experience



## FEE STRUCTURE

**Associate Degree Programs - Fall 2023** 



Sr.	Program Name	Duration (Years)		Credit Hour Fee	Total Cr. Hrs.	Total Program Fee	*Semester Fee			*1st Semester
No.							*Tuition Fee	Registration/Exam and Activity Fee	Total Semester Fee	Cr Hrs
1	AD Accounting and Finance	2	4	6,300	66	465,000	94,500	8,000	102,500	15
2	AD Computer Science	2	4	9,265	72	716,000	138,975	8,000	146,975	15
3	AD Home Economics	2	4	5,340	67	407,000	80,100	8,000	88,100	15
4	AD Mass Communication	2	4	4,760	66	363,000	71,400	8,000	79,400	15
5	AD Psychology	2	4	4,450	66	343,000	66,750	8,000	74,750	15
6	AD Graphic Design	2	4	7,600	66	551,000	114,000	8,000	122,000	15
7	AD Economics	2	4	3,525	66	282,000	52,875	8,000	60,875	15
8	AD Management Sciences	2	4	7,690	66	557,000	115,350	8,000	123,350	15
9	AD Textile and Fashion Design	2	4	8,460	66	607,000	126,900	8,000	134,900	15
10	AD Islamic Studies	2	4	2,900	66	240,000	43,500	8,000	51,500	15

At the time of Admission (One Time Fee):

Admission Fee (One Time - non-refundable): 12,000/- | Security Fee (Refundable as per rules): 5,000/-

### **Rules & Guidelines**

- 1. Semester fee based on "Tentative Semester Study Plan," adjusted for credit hours. Total fee rounded to nearest thousand.
- 2. Fall 2023 semester fee only. Fee structure reviewed every semester. All fees exclude Govt. Taxes, Transcript/Degree fee and Convocation charges etc.
- 3. 5% discount for complete program fee paid in advance. New fee rates apply in subsequent semesters if full fee not paid in advance.

**Disclaimer:** The University reserves the rights to revise the fee including Academic, Transport, Hostel facilities or any other. Furthermore, in case of unprecedented devaluation of Pak Rupees, high fluctuation in fuel rates and unexpected rise in general price level of all the inputs, University shall be entitled to immediately adjust and commensurate the fee rates applicable to the students.

## GIFT Advantage Program (GAP)

Various scholarships are offered under GAP to recognize students' dedication to education and their pursuit of knowledge. These scholarships and financial assistance support students who excel in their field or overcome challenges to continue their education. If a student qualifies for multiple scholarships or financial assistance, they will receive the one with the highest benefit. Unless stated otherwise, these opportunities are applicable to all university programs.

**Note:** All scholarships will be applicable during normal/regular time duration of the program/discipline subject to terms & conditions mentioned on the website <a href="https://gift.edu.pk/gift-advantage-program-gap/">https://gift.edu.pk/gift-advantage-program-gap/</a>.

#### 1. Result Based Scholarships and Awards

Scholarships are granted to talented students based solely on their educational performance against the allocated budget for each scholarship type.

#### a) Quaid-e-Azam Scholarship

Students who secure 1st position in BISE Exams and enroll at GIFT University receive a scholarship that covers all educational expenses, including tuition fee, admission fee, hostel charges, and a PKR 10,000/- per annum stipend.

#### b) Fatima Jinnah Scholarship

Students having overall 2nd or 3rd position in BISE Exams and join GIFT University are awarded scholarship covering all educational expenses including tuition fee and admission fee.

#### c) Merit and Industry Scholarships

Offered to students meeting following eligibility criteria:

### Scholarships and Financial Assistance

#### Table No.

	Programs	% Marks in Inter or Equivalent				
Sr. No.		60% or more but less than 70%	70% or more but less than 80%	80% or more but less than 95%	95% or more	
1.	All 2 years Associate Degree Programs meantioned in this fee structure except Table No. 2 & 3	15%	25%	40%	100%	

#### Table No. 2

	Programs	% Marks in Inter or Equivalent				
Sr. No.		60% or more but less than 70%	70% or more but less than 80%	80% or more but less than 95%	95% or more	
1.	AD Textile and Fashion Design	15%	20%	30%	50%	

#### Table No. 3

Si	r. Programs	65% or more but	75% or more but	85% or more but	95% or more
No	o.	less than 75%	less than 85%	less than 95%	
1	I. AD Computer Science	15%	25%	40%	100%

Limited seats on first come first serve basis are available. Continuation of merit and industrial scholarship is subject to the following criteria:

CGPA	Reduction in Merit and Industrial Scholarships
Less than 2.8, but greater than or equal to 2.60	25%
Less than 2.6, but greater than or equal to 2.50	50%
Less than 2.5	100%

#### 2. Scholarships for Kin of GIFT University Students

30% waiver on tuition fee only for all Associate Degree programs and 10% for AD Textile and Fashion Design subject to terms & conditions mentioned on the website.

#### 3. Scholarships for Kin or Spouse of GIFT University Alumni

30% waiver on tuition fee only for all Associate Degree programs and 10% for AD Textile and Fashion Design subject to terms & conditions mentioned on the website.

#### 4. Scholarships for the Community

#### a. For Orphans and Disable Students

Additional 5% - 10% waiver on tuition fee to the approved financial assistance after need assessment. Applicable to needy orphan/disabled students in all AD programs at GIFT University, except AD Textile & Fashion Design. For AD Computer Science, eligibility for the waiver is 65% or above marks.

#### b. For Married Couple

25% Tuition fee waiver to the spouse for all AD programs.

#### 5. External Scholarships and Funding Opportunities

Students are encouraged and facilitated to avail third party funding opportunities via GIFT Advantage Office subject to terms and conditions mentioned on the website.

#### 6. Financial Assistance for Needy and Talented Students

Financial support available to talented and deserving AD students, excluding AD Textile & Fashion Design. Waiver ranges from 10% - 60% based on need assessment. Financial assistance available for students with minimum 55% marks, except AD Computer Science which requires 65% marks.

#### 7. Learn While You Earn (LWYE) Scheme

The university supports deserving undergraduate students by providing them with tasks or jobs. These students are compensated through fee adjustments. Visit the website for LWYE terms and conditions.

#### 8. Interest-Free Education Loans

Interest-free loans are available for all students having a minimum CGPA required for degree completion subject to certain terms & conditions.



